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Ozet

Metodoloji

Cumhurbaskanligi secimleri

Turkiye Cumhurbaskani’'nin Populerligi

Turkiye hukimetinin populerligi

Siyasi liderlerin imaji

Ekonominin ve ekonomik beklentilerin degerlendirilmesi
Sosyal konular ve secmenlerin pozisyonlari



Methodology and sample profile

Target population
Turkish Electorate residing in Turkiye Cumhuriyeti

Sample size

1.009

Methodology
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)

Margin of error
+3 p.p.
Confidence level for estimation of the margin of error

95%

Polling Period
26/05/2023 - 27/05/2023

Atlas Poll Turkey 2023

Gender

Female 51,7%
Male 48,3%
Family Income

Less than 75,000 TL 49,2%
75,000 TL - 120,000 TL 219%
120,000 TL - 180,000 TL 13,7%
180.000 - 275,000 TL 71%
Over 275,000 TL 8,0%
Religion

Muslim 89.9%
Agnostic or atheist 3,7%
Believer without religion 4,6%
Christian 0%
Other religion 1,8%
Ethnicity

Turkish 76,9%
Kurdish 16,1%
Other 71%

Age

18 - 24 16.7%
25 - 34 251%
35 - 44 19.9%
45 - 59 26,4%
60 - 100 11.9%
Education Level

Primary level (middle school) 25,9%
Intermediate level (high school) 43,0%
Higher level (university) 311%
Region

Eastern Anatolia 19,7%
Mediterranean Region 11.1%
Western and Central Anatolia 15.0%
Istanbul Region 17.9%
Marmara Region 15.3%
Aegean Region 12.6%
Black Sea Region 8.4%

05/26/2023 - 05/27/2023



Presidential Elections



Presidential Elections - Second round

Who will you vote for in the second round of the presidential election?

Kemal Kilicdaroglu 48.5%

| will not vote I

Blank/null =~ 0.7%

Recep Tayyip -
Erdogan 48.7%

1.4%

| don't know = 0.7%



Presidential Elections - Second round [Crosstabs]

Gender Education
Kadin ilkégretim Ortadgretim Yiksekdgretim
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 44 52.9 591 52.3 35
Kemal Kilicdaroglu 51.4 46.4 39.3 43.6 62.9
Oy kullanmayacagim 2:7 0 0 2.3 0.9
Gecersiz / bos oy 1.5 0 0 1.2 0.7
Bilmiyorum 0.8 0.6 1.6 0.5 0.5
Age Ethnicity
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59 60-100 Turk Kurt Diger
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 37.9 50.4 494 64.6 24.4 49.9 40.7 51.1
Kemal Kilicdaroglu 57.8 48.3 43.6 33.7 75.6 47.6 56.8 35.3
Oy kullanmayacagim 1.8 0.7 4.3 0 0 1.8 0 0
Gecersiz / bos oy 1:1 0 2.6 0 0 0.3 2.5 0
Bilmiyorum 1.4 0.6 0 1.6 0 0.4 0 13.5
Vote in 2023 presidential election Vote in 2018 presidential election
Recep Tayyip Kemal Oy Recep Tayyip Selahattin Temel Oy

Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kilicdaroglu Sinan Ogan kullanmadim Erdogan Muharrem Ince Demirtas Meral Aksener ~ Karamollaoglu =~ Dogu Perincek kullanmadim
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 97.2 27.1 0 50.4 11 88 18.3 0.5 15.4 25 57:1 24
Kemal Kilicdaroglu 2.4 72.9 100 31.1 42.5 10.3 81.2 99.5 80.6 75 42.9 60.5
Oy kullanmayacagim 0 0 0 11.3 23.6 0 0.5 0 4 0 0 9.5
Gecersiz / bos oy 0 0 0 3 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
Bilmiyorum 0.4 0 0 4.2 7.8 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 3.5

Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum

Lehte oy Aleyhte oy Oy

kullandim kullandim kullanmadim
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 77.6 21.8 38.7
Kemal Kilicdaroglu 20.2 771 524
Oy kullanmayacagim 0.4 1.2 4.5
Gecersiz / bos oy 1.1 0 14
Bilmiyorum 0.7 0 3



Popularity of the President of Turkey



Popularity of Turkey’s President

Do you approve or disapprove of President Erdogan's current performance?

Approve

Disapprove

| don't know

50.3%

5.6%



Popularity of Turkey'’s President [Crosstabs]

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum
Onaylamiyorum

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum
Onaylamiyorum

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum

Onaylamiyorum

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum
Onaylamiyorum

Gender Education
Erkek Kadin IIkdgretim Ortadgretim
47 53 64.7 935
2.1 9.1 25 6.1
50.9 37.9 25.8 404
Age
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59
37.6 55.9 51.4 62.3
1.7 34 2.9 6.7
60.7 40.7 45,6 31
Vote in 2023 presidential election
Recep Tayyip _ Kemal
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kilicdaroglu Sinan Ogan
96.9 271 3.3 43.9
1.2 0 9 6
1.9 72.8 87.7 50.1

Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum

Lehte oy
kullandim

80.9
0
19.1

Aleyhte oy Oy
kullandim kullanmadim
22.8 38.3
10.6 8.1
66.7 53.6

Yiksekogretim
33.8
1.7
64.5

60 - 100
27.3
17.3
55.4

Oy
kullanmadim

25
31
44

Turk
51.4
6.8
41.8

Recep Tayyip
Erdogan

90.3
4.6
D

Ethnicity
Kurt
43.2
0
56.8

Muharrem ince
19.9

1.1

79

Diger
51.4
13.3
354

Vote in 2018 presidential election

Selahattin
Demirtas

0.5
0
29.5

Meral Aksener
16.4
28.5
55:1

Temel
Karamollaoglu

48.8
0
51.2

Dogu Perincek
57.1
0
42.9

Oy
kullanmadim

234
122
64.4



Evaluation of Turkey’s President

How do you evaluate President Erdogan's current performance?

Bad / Very bad

Excellent / Good

Regular

16.4%

| don't know

1.3%

10



Evaluation of Turkey's President [Crosstabs]

K&tii / Cok kéti
Miikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Kétii / Cok kétii
Miikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Kotii / Cok kot
Mikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Kéta / Cok kot
Miikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Gender Education
Erkek Kadin iIkogretim Ortadgretim
44 .4 41.2 33.7 36.1
26.9 52 524 45.4
26.8 6.2 12.6 17.3
2 0.6 1.3 1:1
Age
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59
49.6 42.7 42.6 26.5
34.5 41.4 21.1 64.5
12.3 14 35.2 9
3.6 2 1.1 0
Vote in 2023 presidential election
Recep Tayyip _ Kemal
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kiligdaroglu Sinan Ogan
1.1 28.4 88.5 34.2
75.8 4.9 6 23.6
22.7 66.7 4.7 37.5
0.4 0 0.8 4.6
Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum
Lehte oy Aleyhte oy Oy
kullandim kullandim kullanmadim
17.6 67.6 46.9
67.3 14.3 33.8
15:1 16.8 13:3
0 13 6.1

Yiksekogretim
58.4
21.9
17.8
1.8

60 - 100
64.1

20.3
15.6

Oy
kullanmadim

36.3

0.1
44.5
191

Tark
40.9
38.9
18.9
1.2

Recep Tayyip
Erdogan

95
764
14

0

Ethnicity
Kirt
504
40
9.5
0

Muharrem ince
75
9.3
18
1.7

Diger
354
49.4
1.7
135

Vote in 2018 presidential election

Selahattin
Demirtas

90.7
0.5
8.9

0

Meral Aksener
42.4
30.2
232
4.1

Temel

Karamollaoglu

512
0
48.8
0

Dogu Perincek
28.6
714
0
0

Oy
kullanmadim

555
13.3
23.2

8

1



Popularity of the Government of Turkey



Popularity of Turkey’s Government

Do you approve or disapprove of the current performance of the
Government of Turkey?

Approve

Disapprove

| don't know

6.9%
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Popularity of Turkey’'s Government [Crosstabs]

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum
Onaylamiyorum

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum
Onaylamiyorum

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum

Onaylamiyorum

Onayliyorum
Bilmiyorum
Onaylamiyorum

Gender Education
Erkek Kadin IIkdgretim Ortadgretim
39.6 55 56.2 554
6.6 7.3 19:1 2.7
53.8 37.7 24,7 41.9
Age
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59
37.1 48 43.9 68.8
4.6 11.9 2.1 0.6
58.3 40.1 54.1 30.6
Vote in 2023 presidential election
Recep Tayyip _ Kemal
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kilicdaroglu Sinan Ogan
90.3 27.2 &5 39.6
6.1 44.4 6.2 1.4
3.5 28.4 87.3 58.9

Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum

Lehte oy
kullandim

76.1
257
21.2

Aleyhte oy Oy
kullandim kullanmadim
20.9 38.9
112 94
67.9 51.6

Yiksekogretim
29.8
2.5
67.7

60 - 100
20.3
21,5
58.2

Oy
kullanmadim

0.1
32.3
67.7

Tlrk
48.5

43.5

Recep Tayyip
Erdogan

82.8
10
94

Ethnicity
Kirt

41.4
2.4

26.2

Muharrem ince
18.2

24

79.2

Diger
50.8
13.3
35.7

Vote in 2018 presidential election

Selahattin
Demirtas

o
5.5
92.8

Meral Aksener
40.9
0
59:1

Temel
Karamollaoglu
25
0
75

Dogu Perincek
57.1
0
42.9

Oy
kullanmadim

20.9
13.4
65.7
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Evaluation of Turkey’s Government

How do you evaluate the current performance of the Turkish government?

Bad / Very bad

Excellent /Good

43.9%

Regular

19.5%

| don't know

1.7%
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Evaluation of Turkey’'s Government [Crosstabs]

K&tii / Cok kéti
Miikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Kétii / Cok kétii
Miikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Kotii / Cok kot
Mikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Kéta / Cok kot
Miikemmel / lyi
Normal

Bilmiyorum

Gender Education
Erkek Kadin iIkogretim Ortadgretim
54.1 34.9 27.5 39.5
26.8 42.2 47.8 36.7
17.4 21.3 21 224
1.7 1.6 3.6 1.7
Age
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59
58.4 41.6 52.3 254
29.7 39.3 20.9 524
10.5 14.1 26.7 21.9
1.4 5 0.1 0.4
Vote in 2023 presidential election
Recep Tayyip _ Kemal
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kiligdaroglu Sinan Ogan
6.3 28.4 84.1 394
68.8 4.9 2.1 23.6
24.6 66.7 12 35.5
0.4 0 1.8 1.4
Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum
Lehte oy Aleyhte oy Oy
kullandim kullandim kullanmadim
17.8 69 48.1
63 10.6 24.1
17.6 19.2 21.6
157 1:2 6.2

Yiksekogretim
63.9
21.9
137
0.5

60 - 100
57.8

16.8
254

Oy
kullanmadim

67.7

0.1
13.4
18.9

Tark
41.6
321
24.5
1.8

Recep Tayyip
Erdogan

9.2
69.4
19.9

1.5

Ethnicity
Kirt

56.5
40.5

3.1
0

Muharrem ince
76.9

4.8
17
1.4

Diger
354
49
2.2
135

Vote in 2018 presidential election

Selahattin
Demirtas

93.3
0.5
6.2

0

Meral Aksener
51
5.8
43.2
0

Temel

Karamollaoglu

75
0
25
0

Dogu Perincek
28.6
57.1
14.3
0

Oy
kullanmadim

58.1
16.2
16.6

9.1

16



Image of Political Leaders



Image of Political Leaders

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following leaders?

Recep Tayyip Erdogan
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Ekrem imamoglu
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Kemal Kilicdaroglu
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(0]

Devlet Bahceli
Meral Aksener

Sinan Ogan
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Muharrem ince

[
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Selahattin Demirtas
Abdullah Gl 12

12

N
[N

Ahmet Davutoglu

M Positive | don'tknow M Negative
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Evaluation of the economy & economic expectations



Economic situation - Current

How do you assess Turkey’'s economic situation and the labor market at the
moment? And how do you assess the economic situation of your family?

Family situation

Situation of the 29
labor market

Situation of the
country

™ Good Normal

B Bad

20



Economic situation - Current [Crosstabs]

Gender Education Age Ethnicity
Erkek Kadin ilkdgretim Ortadgretim Yiksekogretim 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59 60-100 Tirk Kurt Diger
Ailenizin durumu
Iyi 26.7 28 27.2 235 33 32.6 25.5 24.5 357 13.4 291 233 27.5
Normal 39 51.3 49 47 40.1 L4 40 50.5 43.6 54.6 45.3 43.3 40.4
Kotl 34.3 20.7 23.8 29.5 27 23.4 34.5 25 20.6 32 25.7 334 321
isglicli piyasasinin durumu
Iyi 21.5 21.6 27.6 20.5 17.9 20.4 29.3 21 222 4.5 19.1 21.1 50.2
Normal 20.1 30.2 34.8 27.4 15.5 20.4 19.9 23.6 40.4 15.9 28.1 22.7 0.6
Kotd 58.4 48.2 375 521 66.5 59.2 50.8 554 37.4 9.7 52.8 56.2 49.2
Ulkenin durumu
Iy 19.6 15.3 24.6 13.2 17.3 9.7 29.5 12.6 18.1 10.4 14 20 50.2
Normal 234 37.3 37.8 38.7 13.7 28.7 20.1 27.5 48.7 22.6 34.2 24.3 0.9
Koti 57 47.4 37.6 48.1 69.1 61.7 50.4 60 332 67 51.7 55.7 48.9
Vote in 2023 presidential election Vote in 2018 presidential election Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum
Recep Tayyip Kemal Oy Recep Tayyip Selahattin Temel Oy Lehte oy Aleyhte oy Oy
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kiligdaroglu Sinan Ogan kullanmadim Erdogan Muharrem Ince Demirtas Meral Aksener ~ Karamollaoglu =~ Dogu Perincek kullanmadim kullandim kullandim kullanmadim
Ailenizin durumu
Iyi 42.3 49.3 11.7 27.9 10.4 43.8 12.3 15.7 1.2 23.8 14.3 29.8 34.2 17.9 38.8
Normal 51.4 32.7 40.1 50.5 18.9 47 46.2 234 59.7 375 14.3 45.9 47.4 44.8 38.8
Koéti 6.3 18 48.2 21.6 70.7 9.2 41.5 60.9 39 38.7 71.4 24.2 18.4 37.3 22.4
isglicli piyasasinin durumu
Iyi 38.6 71.6 4 26.6 0.3 40 8.4 54 0 0 0 12.1 34.6 6.6 26.5
Normal 46.6 0 2.7 27.5 11.1 41.5 121 p 17 23.3 0 14.3 16.8 39.1 14.7 18.1
Kotl 14.8 28.4 93.2 45.8 88.6 18.5 9.5 A 76.7 100 85.7 711 26.2 78.7 55.4
Ulkenin durumu
iyi 32 49.3 2.3 17.8 0.1 32.8 6.1 3 1 0 0 6.5 32.5 2.4 14.5
Normal 49.4 32.6 104 42 111 44.9 18.2 31 535 0 0 18.6 42.6 232 20.6
Koti 18.6 18.1 87.2 40.3 88.9 22.3 75.7 Ll 45.5 100 100 74.9 24.9 74.4 65
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Economic situation - Expectations

What are your expectations regarding Turkey’s economic
situation and the labor market in 6 months? And what are the
expectations regarding your family's economic situation?

Situation of the
country

Family situation

Situation of the
labor market

2 Will get better Will remain the same

M Will get worse
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Economic situation - Expectations [Crosstabs]

Gender Education Age Ethnicity
Erkek Kadin ilkdgretim Ortadgretim Yiksekogretim 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59 60-100 Tirk Kurt Diger
Ulkenin durumu
Dahaiyi olacak 50.8 61.8 69.8 577 43.3 56.8 52.7 491 70.1 48.9 59.4 394 55
Ayni kalacak 9.7 9.6 12.1 9.4 8.2 3.7 11.6 13.9 9.2 7.5 8 18.2 14.2
Daha kot olacak 39.5 28.7 18.1 33 48.6 39.5 35.7 37 20.7 43.5 32.6 424 30.8
Ailenizin durumu
Dahaiyi olacak 48.3 56.4 67.9 51 40.7 63.4 55.9 45.2 59.3 318 50.6 52.7 66.9
Ayni kalacak 19.6 19.5 17.3 21 20.2 8.5 12 26.4 21.5 36.1 223 14.1 5.5
Daha kétii olacak 32.1 24.2 14.8 28 39.1 28.1 32.1 28.4 19.1 32.1 27 33.2 27.6
isgﬁcij piyasasinin durumu
Dahaiyi olacak 48.3 54.2 584 534 43.3 53.3 447 47.5 70.3 34.9 51.9 454 55.5
Ayni kalacak 8.4 13.2 7.5 12.8 10.6 10.3 18 114 52 7.3 10.3 15.6 4.7
Daha kotii olacak 43.3 32.6 34.1 338 46.1 36.3 37.3 41.2 24.5 57.8 37.8 38.9 39.8
Vote in 2023 presidential election Vote in 2018 presidential election Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum
Recep Tayyip Kemal Oy Recep Tayyip Selahattin Temel Oy Lehte oy Aleyhte oy Oy
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kiligdaroglu Sinan Ogan kullanmadim Erdogan Muharrem Ince Demirtas Meral Aksener ~ Karamollaoglu =~ Dogu Perincek kullanmadim kullandim kullandim kullanmadim
Ulkenin durumu
Dahaiyi olacak 84.5 93 28.1 525 26.8 86.5 33.9 11.9 57.3 13 0 29.9 712 44.6 46.9
Ayni kalacak 13.8 0 4 11.9 26 10.2 6.4 16.8 1.6 25.7 0 16.1 12 6.6 9.1
Daha kot olacak 1.7 6.9 67.8 35.7 47.2 3.4 59.7 71.3 41.1 61.3 100 54 16.8 48.8 44
Ailenizin durumu
Dahaiyi olacak 83.2 82.7 20.4 55.6 26.8 81.7 31 20.8 331 13 14.3 33 71.7 34 50.7
Ayni kalacak 15.4 10.4 24.1 23.3 153 14.5 20.4 22.1 26.9 49.5 0 28.2 122 27.2 16.2
Daha kotii olacak 1.3 6.9 55.5 211 57.9 3.7 48.6 571 40 37.5 85.7 38.9 16.1 388 33.1
isglicii piyasasinin durumu
Dahaiyi olacak 79.6 82.7 22 55.6 26.8 79.4 26 27.3 57.3 13 0 27 70.1 37.6 37.3
Ayni kalacak 16.1 10.4 49 9.5 14.9 10 12.8 6.1 2.8 0.7 0 17.1 8.7 9.2 20.3
Daha kot olacak 4.2 6.9 73.1 34.9 58.3 10.7 61.2 66.6 39.9 86.3 100 55.8 21.2 53.2 42.3
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Social issues & voter’s positions



Biggest problems in Turkey (multiple options)

What are the most important issues facing Turkey at the moment?
(choose up to 3 options)

Economic decline 63.8%

Arrival of migrants in
Turkey

35.4%

34.1%

Corruption

External threats (wars,

0,
terrorism, etc.) S0.6%

Erosion of democracy 25.9%

Education 22.9%

Poverty and

17.9%
unemployment

9.3%

6%

Religious radicalism

Criminality

Migration of Turkish

o,
people abroad 8%

Environmental -
degradation/pollution =4

Level of taxation 5%

-b-.l

Changing traditional

2.7
values

SN

Road infrastructure
(roads and highways)

Fiscal balance and public

2.2%
finance management

N
i
X

X

Sanitary system O
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Biggest problems in Turkey [Crosstabs]

Gender Education Age Ethnicity
Erkek Kadin ilkogretim Ortadgretim Yiksekogretim 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59 60-100 Turk Kirt Diger
Ekonomik gerileme 66.2 61 58 62.1 70 68.9 V5.5 61.2 438 76.2 65.2 65.2 51.7
Gogmenlerin Turkiye topraklarina gelisi 26.4 43.7 43.1 31 35.5 25.8 228 57 39.7 263 415 18.1 13.7
Yolsuzluk 43.9 245 18.5 37.9 423 324 351 43.9 24.3 453 33.9 355 26
Dig tehditler (savaslar, terérizm vb.) 344 26.8 421 27.4 26.2 28.2 24 274 45.6 21:9 32.9 215 311
Demokrasinin erozyona ugramasi 22.5 29 29 16 38.6 254 251 25.6 25 31.9 25.2 21.6 43.6
Egitim 25.9 20.7 13.6 28.6 22.8 25.9 21.9 30.2 16.5 20.9 21 31 28
Yoksulluk ve igsizlik 15.3 204 134 23.8 135 16.7 14.5 23.2 21.8 111 194 174 3.7
Dini radikalizm 104 8.3 4.6 10.6 11 14.8 10.6 6.6 2.6 15.5 8.9 4.2 13.2
Sug 6 6 8.9 6.4 2.6 24 4.9 0.9 3.9 259 7.1 31 0
Tirk halkinin yurt digina goc 6.2 58 9.5 3.8 51 10.8 6.1 6.7 5 0 4.1 17.5 0
Cevresel bozulma ve kirlilik 4.6 6 5.9 34 7.8 5.6 2 37 10.9 4.4 5.9 4.3 0
Vergilerin seviyesi 3.2 5.6 3.5 4.9 5 6.5 4.9 0.1 8 0 5.4 0.6 9.1
Geleneksel degerlerin degistirilmesi 4 1.5 2.3 3.7 1.6 0.8 4 2 2 6.5 3.3 0.9 0
Karayolu altyapisi (yollar ve otoyollar) 1.2 3.5 0 5.9 0 0 7.5 2.8 0 0 0 2.9 26.9
Mali denge ve kamu finansmani yénetimi 4 0.6 0.5 2.5 3 2.3 0 2 52 0 24 1.6 0.3
Sihhi tesisat sistemi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote in 2023 presidential election Vote in 2018 presidential election Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum
Recep Tayyip . Kemal Oy Recep Tayyip . Selahattin Temel Oy Lehte oy Aleyhte oy Oy
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kilicdaroglu Sinan Ogan kullanmadim Erdogan Muharrem Ince Demirtas Meral Aksener ~ Karamollaoglu =~ Dogu Perincek kullanmadim kullandim kullandim kullanmadim
Ekonomik gerileme 46.9 25.6 79.8 66.7 89.9 50.3 71 70.3 72.7 30 10 86 56.4 68.5 68.4
Gocmenlerin Tarkiye topraklarina gelisi 37.7 30 34 24.1 10.9 36 36.8 23.2 40.7 60 10 26.4 32.9 40.3 216
Yolsuzluk 12.2 2.4 57.6 26.6 47.2 113 57.3 64.8 57.2 30.9 10 371 14.6 52.2 425
Dis tehditler (savaslar, terérizm vb.) 53.3 0 6.1 52.6 0.1 49.9 19.2 2 16.6 30 40 13.9 445 15.1 32.6
Demokrasinin erozyona ugramasi 14.1 10 42.3 4.9 135 15.7 38.8 36.9 29.2 20 20 19.6 154 38 23.2
Egitim 24 .4 4.4 19.3 26.3 451 25.9 16.1 19.3 6.7 104 10 43.9 29.3 121 37.6
Yoksulluk ve igsizlik 15.7 9.3 20.5 154 321 13.1 18.1 34.8 26.3 0 0 213 7.9 28.3 13.8
Dini radikalizm 8 0 11.5 27 21 6.7 15 6.7 hib 0.5 10 11.7 7.5 8.4 16.6
Sug 3.2 0 9.2 24 5:7 8.1 0.6 3.7 21 0 0 0.1 4.8 8.4 34
Turk halkinin yurt digina goct 9.9 20 1.5 4.4 0 8.7 1.5 74 0 20 0 6.7 6.9 6.1 3.3
Cevresel bozulma ve kirlilik 6.6 40 238 14 0 6.5 3.1 4.9 0 0 0 8.5 7.2 2 7.5
Vergilerin seviyesi 7.6 20 1 5 0 8.4 1.9 0.1 0.2 0 0 3.5 6.2 3.2 41
Geleneksel degerlerin degistirilmesi 4.5 0 0 11.8 0 4.6 1.9 0 0 0 0 0.1 4.7 0 4.3
Karayolu altyapisi (yollar ve otoyollar) 5.3 0 0 0 0 5.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.6 0 0
Mali denge ve kamu finansmani yonetimi 35 0 0.6 0 10 3.2 0.9 0.3 0 0 0 54 3.2 1.4 2
Sihhi tesisat sistemi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Opinion about Government initiatives (multiple options)

What is your opinion about the following initiatives?

Central Bank
Independence

Integration into the
European Union

Withdrawal of
Turkish troops from
Syria

Reinforcing the role
of Islam in Turkish
society

Reduction of
interest rates

Support for Ukraine
in the war against
Russia

M In favor | don't know [ Against
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Opinion about Government initiatives [Crosstabs]

Gender Education Age Ethnicity
Erkek Kadin ilkdgretim Ortadgretim Yiiksekogretim 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-59 60 - 100 Tark Kirt Diger
Merkez Bankasi Bagimsizhi@i
Lehte 57.6 45.6 43.4 53.9 54 62.7 45.3 64 37 63.3 53.8 59.9 10.3
Bilmiyorum 20.2 42.4 50.4 319 16.9 241 378 15.9 49.8 12.9 313 253 58.8
Aleyhte 221 12.1 6.2 14.2 291 13.2 16.8 201 13.2 238 15 14.7 30.9
Avrupa Birligi'ne Entegrasyon
Lehte 56.5 30.1 267 30.8 72.2 49 374 57.3 298 57 46.3 394 22.2
Bilmiyorum 261 47.7 47.9 50.7 105 36.7 421 32 493 10.7 35.6 34.9 60.1
Aleyhte 17.4 222 254 185 17.3 143 20.5 10.7 20.8 323 181 257 174
Turk birliklerinin Suriye topraklarindan ¢cekilmesi
Lehte 36.8 49.1 46.2 36.2 485 59.8 30.9 39.5 39.2 552 443 443 234
Bilmiyorum 213 39.9 40.4 37.6 14.8 25.9 36.6 26.3 41.9 10 28.6 27.3 61.9
Aleyhte 41.9 11 134 26.2 36.7 14.3 325 34.2 19 34.8 27 284 14.7
islam'in Tiirk toplumundaki roliinii pekistirmek
Lehte 514 34.2 452 46.1 35.6 40.6 431 38.7 50 35.9 415 49.2 45.2
Bilmiyorum 16.4 36.8 38 30.9 13.6 20.7 318 27.9 334 12.5 29.8 14.9 38
Aleyhte 323 28.9 16.8 23 50.9 38.8 25.2 334 16.6 515 28.7 35.9 16.8
Faiz oranlarinin diigtirilmesi
Lehte 454 30.2 375 39.2 343 55.7 39.8 31 277 38.3 36.3 50.5 19.7
Bilmiyorum 17 447 46.9 36.2 13.2 17.6 331 20.9 522 18 32.8 151 63.5
Aleyhte 37.6 252 15.6 24.6 524 26.6 27.2 48.1 20.1 43.6 30.9 344 16.9
Rusya'ya kargi savasta Ukrayna'ya destek
Lehte 28.3 254 24.6 26.6 304 44.2 235 30.6 24 12.2 26.1 36 8.3
Bilmiyorum 30.3 53.6 537 458 29.2 316 43.9 418 54.5 315 45.2 236 63.2
Aleyhte 414 21 217 27.6 404 243 32.6 277 216 56.3 28.7 404 28.5
Vote in 2023 presidential election Vote in 2018 presidential election Vote in 2017 constitutional referendum
Recep Tayyip ) Kemal Oy Recep Tayyip . Selahattin Temel Oy Lehte oy Aleyhte oy Oy
Erdogan Muharrem Ince Kiligdaroglu Sinan Ogan kullanmadim Erdogan Muharrem Ince Demirtas Meral Aksener ~ Karamollaoglu ~ Dogu Peringek kullanmadim kullandim kullandim kullanmadim
Merkez Bankasi Bagimsizhgi
Lehte 425 59.7 57.6 61.4 76.3 452 528 60.9 65.2 49.5 28.6 67.4 498 54.1 45
Bilmiyorum 44 4 29.2 19.3 255 214 429 17.9 14.9 274 13 571 29.5 36.3 212 52.6
Aleyhte 131 111 23 131 23 119 29.3 242 7.5 375 14.3 3 13.9 247 24
Avrupa Birligi'ne Entegrasyon
Lehte 338 70.8 51.6 344 57.7 328 519 59 378 613 14.3 55.5 34.2 535 354
Bilmiyorum 547 29.2 19.8 28.2 348 47.7 26.9 316 18.2 255 571 35.1 454 238 53.8
Aleyhte 115 0 28.6 37.4 7.5 19.5 21.2 9.4 44 13.2 28.6 9.4 204 226 10.8
Turk birliklerinin Suriye topraklarindan ¢ekilmesi
Lehte 28.1 264 61.5 217 36.5 338 557 41.4 58.3 12.5 28.6 43.9 33.2 56.7 32.2
Bilmiyorum 46.8 29.2 14.9 26 27.8 433 7.3 31.7 6.5 255 57.1 321 335 236 47.4
Aleyhte 251 44.4 23.6 523 357 22.9 271 26.9 351 62 14.3 24 333 19.8 204
islam'in Tairk toplumundaki roltini pekistirmek
Lehte 56 493 247 66.5 61.8 533 25.6 247 71.6 38.2 14.3 47 61.6 29.1 27.3
Bilmiyorum 341 29.2 20.8 135 34.2 326 21.6 16.8 135 36.8 14.3 28.7 23.9 227 50.3
Aleyhte 9.9 215 54.5 20.1 4.1 14.1 527 584 14.9 25 714 243 145 48.2 224
Faiz oranlarinin distrilmesi
Lehte 40.1 716 30.9 488 55.5 45 242 35.6 288 50 28.6 528 54 20.2 40.7
Bilmiyorum 434 6.9 20.2 251 30 40.8 22.9 11 26.7 1.2 714 26.8 334 233 49.2
Aleyhte 16.5 215 489 26.1 14.5 14.2 53 534 445 488 0 204 126 56.6 10.1
Rusya'ya karsi savasta Ukrayna'ya destek
Lehte 283 4.9 26 252 3438 28.5 244 20.3 354 38.2 28.6 29.7 337 20.9 246
Bilmiyorum 54.9 292 29.9 36.6 50.2 49.9 334 326 16.9 36.8 571 50.6 394 38.6 624
Aleyhte 16.8 65.9 44.1 38.1 15 215 421 471 47.7 25 14.3 19.7 26.9 40.5 13
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About Atlasintel

Atlasintel is the only digital-only public

A+ B+ C+ D+

opinion polling company with an "A" o e D e dicininlis A

rating in FiveThirtyEight. Polls analyzed 22
Races called correctly 75%
Most recent cycle 2021

Affiliated with professional Yes
polling organization
(NCPP/AAPOR/Roper)

< BETTER GRADES

Predictive plus-minus
(Projected accuracy in future elections)

FiveThirtyEight

Atlas Poll Turkey 2023
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About Atlasintel

In the 2020 U.S. preS|dent|aI S% Nate Si'\llerﬂ Average error of pollsters in the 2020 US Presidential Election
@NateSilver538
election cycle, Atlasintel was R Atiasinte! | 2,01
the most accurate P°"|n9 Finally, here's how the most prolific pollsters fared in Wicks | 2,45
: i the general election. Trafalgar Group | 2,45
company, both in national level g Ny :
. . Opinion Savvy/InsiderAdvantage | 3,00

and in key states that defined The best-performing pollster was Atlasintel! PE——— 301

the number of electors in the Segord was Tiaklear! RasNISSSHRpes 3,32

Electoral College s Reswareh | v

g ) Yeah, they incorrectly had Trump winning a few states, Emerson College 3,93
but they were close on the margins, and that's the Data for Progress | 4,28
better metric. Marist College 4,63
Atlasintel was 2020's most accurate pollster Cravis.Marketing. | 4,63
Average error of polls in final 21 days before the 2020 general election, for Change Research 4,70
pollsters that conducted at least 10 polls v
Swayable | 4,74
g:ﬁ_ista STATISTICAL Morning Consult | 4,83

POLLSTER NO. POLLS CORRECTLY BIAS AVG. ERROR
Swayable 68 93% +5.1 +5.8 Ipsos | 4,87
SurveyMonkey 58 97 +3.8 +4.7 Research Co. | 4,96
Morning Consult 54 80 +4.6 +4.8
Change Research 44 69 +5.7 +6.1 SurveyMonkey 5,21
Data for Progress 42 75 +5.0 +5.0 Siena College/The New York...| 5,26
YouGov 37 82 +5.3 +5.3
Emerson College 36 58 +3.0 i YouGov 5,27
Ipsos 32 73 +4.6 +4.6 Monmouth University | 5,41
Public Policy Polling 31 63 +7.2 RS
Trafalgar Group 28 50 -2.1 +2.6 Civigs 6,02
Siena College/NYT Upshot 25 76 +5.5 +5.5 ABC News/The Washington Post | 6,30
RMG Research 25 80 +6.0 +6.0 2 - 3
Civigs o - T S Public Policy Polling 6,40
Gravis Marketing 21 90 +4.8 +4.8 Redfield & Wilton Strategies | 6,49
SurveyUSA 17 79 +2.4 +4.6 SCD ife/Los A les Ti 6.71
Rasmussen Reports/POR 17 68 +1.0 +2.8 U ornsife/Los ngelas 1inas .
Opinion Savvy/InsiderAdvantage 15 47 +0.8 +3.5 CNN/SSRS | 7,05
Research Co. 14 96 +5.2 +5.2 R 4 " \
Atlasintel 14 71 +1.0 +2.2 Quinnipiac University 8,45
Harris Insights & Analytics 13 81 +3.2 +3.3
SSRS 12 75 ¥1:1 +7.1
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About Atlasintel

QUALIFYING POLLSTERS

As part of the Democratic Party's Ipollster

I
- - : : I | - ¢ | Rank Pollster RMSE # of Polls
internal election to nominate its
i . . IRKM Research and Communications Inc. | 0.06354 | L ATLASINTEL 4 74 .
2020 U.S. preS|dentlaI nominee, IUniversity of Massachusetts Lowell I 0.06194 |
Atlasintel conducted the most IMonmouth University | 0.05217| 2 DATA FOR PROGRESS 5.92 23
accurate polling in California, | YouGov ' 0.05006l . e o .
Florid dN H hi Al IMarist College I 0.04994 | ‘
oriaa an ew riampsnire. Aiso, lUniversity of New Hampshire | 0.04254| 4 O —— o "
the overall average error of Atlas’ |American Research Group | 0.04207|
polls was the lowest compared to IChange: Research L 9,04170] 8 £Hiine ReEnc 22 £
. . |Park Street Strategies I 0.036401|
the other polling companies. Efiéfsan CoTleds | 5. 93567 6  vouGov 6.98 7
|Suffolk University I 0.03454| - SWAYABLE 8.04 19
ICivigs I 0.03360|
|David Binder Research | 0.03040| 8 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS LOWELL 11.06 7
|Data for Progress | 0.02943| 2 SWAYABLE 2 oi 19
|Elucd I 0.02710|
|AtlasIntel | 0.02594 | 8 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS LOWELL 11.06 7

Atlas Poll

Turkey 2023

Performance up to February 12 2020

Performance up to March 15 2020
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https://twitter.com/gelliottmorris/status/1227454160813088769
https://projects.jhkforecasts.com/democratic_primary/analysis/

About Atlasintel

In Brazil, Atlasintel was the most accurate polister in the 2022 presidential election and the 2020 local elections.

In 2022, Atlas conducted the most accurate polls in 9 out of 11 states. In 2020, in every city where Atlas polls were
conducted (Sao Paulo, Rio de Janeiro, Fortaleza, Recife and Porto Alegre) they were closest to the election resulit.

Ranking of pollster accuracy
2022 BRAZIL PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1ST ROUND

Result

Lula

Simone Tebet
Ciro Gomes
VOthers

Jair Bolsonaro

Mean error

Atlas Poll

Turkey 2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1/10 1/10 30/09 29/09 1/10 30/09 1/10 29/09 29/09
Atlasintel MDA Parana Pesquisas| Ideia Big Data Ipec Verita Datafolha Futura Brasmarket
Result 'Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error
so3, 190 483l ol 472 12| 489 04 5126 4160068 so__ 16| 436 34,7437
41,1 2.3 39_,7‘_' 40,1553, 3 38,5 4,7 _ 370 6,6 44,6 14 3672 _ 40,5 51,0 7,8
2,7 15 4,7 62| 20| 6,2 2,1 S 42 0,0 6 18 Y | 58 1,6
40, 10 49| 9 53 23 52 2.2 5/ 24 41/ 11| 5/ 20 6,0 70 40
19 0,7 24| 12 1.2 0,0 12 0,1 2 0,9 55 43 2 08 2,2 15 0,3
1,4 1,5 1,7 1,9 2,7 2,7 2,7 3,0 5,5
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About Atlasintel

1 2 3 4 5 6
Atlasintel Atlasintel
(Atlas Tracking PRO) | (encuestas publicas) Invamer Guarumo CNC YanHaas
GCHVIe ) Resultado | Error |Resultado  |Error |Resultado Error |Resultado Error |Resultado Error |Resultado Error
H - Consultas

Atlasintel was the top performing polling

Resultado de las coaliciones
- - ' - ] = g

company in Colombia's 2022 presidential cycle. Pacto Historico 488 17 50.6| 3.5 53.1] 6.0 38.4] 8.7 a17| 54 4831
Equipo por Colombia 29.9/ 3.8 28.2| 5.5 26.7| 7.0 37.5| 3.8 27.8| 5.9 21.7 120
Centro Esperanza 21.3002:2 21.2 | 20.3 1.2 241 5.0 30.6| 11.5 30.0f 10.9
Pacto Histérico
Gustavo Petro 87.5, 7.0 85.2] 4.7 78.6| 1.9 81.6/ 1.1 78.6 1.9 87.8) 7.3
Francia Marquez 6.8 7.2 6.2 7.8 13.5/ 0.5 10.5| 3.5 122 1.8 19.5| 5.5
Camilo Romero 3.3 08 3.90 02 5.9 1.8 59/ 1.8 410 0.0 9.8| 5.7
Equipo por Colombia
Fico Gutiérrez 55.7] 15 534/ 0.8 33.4| 20.8 32.6/ 21.6 36.6/ 17.6
Alex Char 225 4.8 23.1. 5.4 29.2 s 32.6| 14.9 24.4 6.7
David Barguil 13.3| 25 16.0 0.2 21.4| 5.6 6.5 9.3 9.8 6.0
Aydeé Lizarazo 1.2/ 20/, 45 4.2 23 Ry 7.3] 0.8
Enrique Pefialosa 7.3 |15 5.6/ 0.2 18.7| 12.9| 11.8| 6.0| 22.8| 17.0 22.0f 16.2
Centro Esperanza
Sergio Fajardo 48.2{ 14.7 49.6/ 16.1 37.8 4.3 37.5 4.0 41.5 8.0 47.4| 13.9
Juan Manuel Galan 18.7 3.8 14.9 7.6 23.9 1.4 22.1 04 33.0/ 10.5 31.6 9.1
Carlos Amaya 11.6) 93 10.9, 10.0 14.9 6.0 10.4| 10.5 8.5/ 124 5.3 SIS
Alejandro Gaviria 155_@»% 19.00 34 12.9| 2.7 21.5| 5.9 11.7| 3.9 79| 7.7
Jorge Enrique Robledo 6.0 1.4 5.5 1.9 10.5 31 8.5 1.1 5.3 251 7.9 0.5
1a VUELTA
Gustavo Petro 382 21 41.2|  0.9| 40.50 0.2 38.8| 1.5 39.7/ 0.6 426/ 2.3
Rodolfo Hernandez 24,5| 3.7 22.1/ e 20.9| 7.3 20.8| 7.4 21.2 7.0 12.8| 15.4
Fico Gutiérrez 25.2 1:3 27.Sj 3.6 27.1 32 316 7.7 23.1 0.8 22.3 1.6
Sergio Fajardo 83| 4.1 91| 4.9 51/ 0.9 4.4| 4.4 0.2 7.4] 3.2
2a VUELTA
Gustavo Petro 48.6 1.8 47.5 2.9 47.2 3.2 46.5 3.9 50.5 [ IE 48.4 2.0
Rodolfo Hernandez 48.9 50.2| 2.9 48.2| 0.9 48.2| 0.9 46.1 122 37.6| 9.7
Votos en blanco 2.5 2.4 0N 47| 2.4 53] 3.0 3.4 11 14.0f 11.7
Error medio 3.6 ‘ 4.1 4.6 5.1 6.0 7.9
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About Atlasintel

. Pollster average error
Atlasintel has been the most accurate polling :

Atlas = 2.0

company in the last two election cycles in Argentina Réul Aragon & Associados memmmm— .5

. . . . CIGP mssssssssssssssssmmmm——— 8.6
(presidential 2019 and legislative 2021). TIESPUNtOCero  mm—.7
Tendencias T 8.7
Federico Gonzales & Associados m——— 0.]
Oh Panel meessssssssssssssss——————————— 0.2
Dicen S 0.3
Rouvier & Asociados == | 0.4
Circuitos T 1 0.7
e Clarin Q Gustavo Cordoba m——— | 0.8
Dclarincom Marketing & Estadistica - ———— | | .0
CEOP m— 1 1.7
. . . BLa Opinala ] 2.
i F]pC(|OI_1G(Arant|na [ f\',\'vu()p-,“ I ] 2.6

Las encuestas y las elecciones 2019: s6lo una consultora okl E— ———
brasilefa se acerco en el resultado Clivajes —— 1.8

Management & Fit e ————— | 3.2

PI()\"(‘( cion A A= 1) 7

Reale Dallatore e | 3.4
Glacobe & AssOCiados e | 3.6
Real Time Data e | 4.0
CIGP s ——— | 4.6
Elypsis e —— | 5.3

Ideia Blg RS —____ I3}

. » . . ¥ chequeado
50%
40%
20% W
20%
- M
0% » o < ot
Mar '19 Apr'19 May 19 Jun 19 Jul'19 Aug '"19 Sep '19 Oct'19
H @ Alberto Fernandez / Vice: CFK @ Cristina F. de Kirchner Mauricio Macri @ Roberto Lavagna Ninguno / no s¢ @ Sergio Massa
Atlas Tracking Pro
. . Juan Manuel Urtubey @ Nicolas del Cafio Marcelo Tinelli Alfredo Olmedo @ José Luis Espert @ Juan José Gomez Centurion
Time Series
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About Atlasintel

Atlasintel conducted the only poll that came close to the outcome of the 2022 constitutional plebiscite in Chile.

Ranking of pollster accuracy

CHILE 2022 - Constitutional plebiscite

Last public poll released prior to the start of the publication blackout period (likely voters)

i | 2 3 4 5 6 F 8 9
8/19 8/19 8/19 8/1 8/19 8/19 8/7 8/19 8/2
Activa Signos /
Atlasintel Black & White ubDD Criteria Cadem Pulso Ciudadano Data Influye SmartAnalystics MORI / FIEL
Result Result Result Error [Result Error [Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error

Approve 38,14 41,6 42,0 3,9 443 44 4 45,0 46,5 8,4 47,3 48,1 10,0| 48,4 I “
Reject 61,86 58,4 58,0 3,9 55.7 55,6 55,0 53,5 8,4 52.7 51,9 “_‘].‘(ZI,Ol 51,6/ 10,3
Average error 3,9 6,2 8,4 10,0|

Last public poll released after the start of the publication blackout period (likely voters)

1 2 3 4
9/4 9/3 9/3 8/29 9/2
Activa Pulso
Atlasintel Black & White Ciudadano Cadem
Result Result Result Error |Result Error [Result Error
Approve 38,14 41 9] 45,0 6,9 45,1 47,0} : 9
Reject 61,86 58,1, 3,8 550 6,9 549/ 7,0 53,0, 89
Average error 3,8 6,9 7,0 8,9
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